YEEBO Limited
    CTP Specialist
Add:  7/F.,On Dak Industrial Building,2-6 Wah Sing Street, Kwai Chung,H.K.
            Tel:  +852-2945-6800 ; +852-2945-6885
            Fax: +852-2481-0019
SPECIFICATION
FOR
CTP MODULE

1 Revision History 1
2 Table of Contents 2
3 Module Numbering System 3
4 General Specification 4
5 LCM drawing 5
6 Electrical Characteristics 6
7 Optical Characteristics 10
8 Interface Pin Assignment 12
9 Backlight 13
10 Block diagram 14
11 Standard Specification for Reliability 15
12 Specification of Quality Assurance 17
13 Handing Precaution 21
YEEBO Limited
                    CTP &LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG800480S25C-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
3
Serial No: 01~99
YEEBO
YB- TG 800480 S 25 A -C – A 0
3. Module Numbering System:
Version: A~Z
S: STD Product
C: Customer Made
Display Function:
Segment Number of Segment
Characters Lines of Character
Column and Row of Graphic
Length * Width of Other
LCM Display Type
C: Character Type；
G: Graphic Type；
S: Segment Type
LCD Model:
C: CSTN;  T: TFT;  L: LTPS;  O: OLED;
P: PLED;  S: B/W STN; Y: Yeetek TFT;
N: Others;
T: With Touch panel
C: With Capacitive touch panel
N: Without Touch panel
Sample Version: 1~9
Type Code: A~Z
YEEBO Limited
                    CTP &LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG800480S25C-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
4
4. General Specification:
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size(Without FPC) 140.5(W) * 84.6(H) * 5.18(T) mm
Display Size(Diagonal) 5.0inch
Display Format 800(RGB)* 480 WVGA
Pixel Pitch  0.135 (H)mm*0.135(V) mm
LCD Type Active matrix TFT/ Transmissive
Input Data 24 bit RGB interface
View Area 109.4(W)*65.4(H)mm
Viewing Direction
(Gray inversion)
6 O’clock
The Best Viewing Direction 12 O’clock
Source Drive IC HX8264D or Compatible
Gate Drive IC HX8664B or Compatible
CTP IC ILI2117A
Sensor Number 23(X)*14(Y)
CTP Interface I2C
Weight(g) TBD
Fireware TBD
Test Configuration TBD
YEEBO Limited
                    CTP &LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG800480S25C-C-A0
Doc.Version:00
5
5. LCM drawing:
 S
p